## **AFFIDAVIT OF ESTIMATE OF COST**

ANSAS )
) ss. JOHNSON)
•

Nate Baldwin, P.E., of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon his oath, states:

- 1. I am the City Engineer for the City of Olathe, Kansas.
- 2. The attached detailed estimate of the cost for the 135<sup>th</sup> Street Retaining Wall Project, PN 3-G-010-24, is attached and I am providing the estimate of the cost under oath (Exhibit A).

Nate Baldwin

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires

august 19, 2028

STEPHANI C STARK
My Appointment Expires
August 19, 2028



## 135th Street Retaining Wall

## **Engineer's Estimate (February 2025)**

NO.	NUMBER 3-G-010-24	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
NO.	MOBILIZATION	QUANTITY	LS	\$95,000.00	
1		1		+ ' '	\$95,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
5	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3,045	CY	\$70.00	\$213,150.00
6	EMBANKMENT	12	CY	\$60.00	\$720.00
7	TYPE "B" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	814	LF	\$35.00	\$28,490.00
8	MODOT CONCRETE GUTTER TYPE B	766	LF	\$70.00	\$53,620.00
9	RETAINING WALL	570	CY	\$1,600.00	\$912,000.00
10	FOUNDATION STABILIZATION	1	CY	\$200.00	\$200.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	6,023	SF	\$9.00	\$54,207.00
12	STAMPED CONCRETE (4") (COLORED)	790	SF	\$20.00	\$15,800.00
13	HANDRAIL	685	LF	\$220.00	\$150,700.00
14	SODDING	2,087	SY	\$15.00	\$31,305.00
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB INLET TOP	3	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
16	INLET (AREA) (2'X4')	2	EACH	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
17	15" RCP	11	LF	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
18	PIPE UNDERDRAIN (6") (TYPE T)	775	LF	\$40.00	\$31,000.00
19	WOOD FENCE (6'-0")	864	LF	\$80.00	\$69,120.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
21	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
			OWNER'S CONTINGENCY		\$175,000
			PROJE	CT TOTAL	\$2,096,012.00

